 - Automotive Electronics
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODE OF OSCILLATION
Not all performance combinations and frequencies may be available.
Contact your local CTS Representative or CTS Customer Service for availability.
F = Fundamental
T = 3rd Overtone
FREQUENCY TOLERANCE @ 25°C
X = ± 15 ppm
2 = ± 20 ppm
3 = ± 30 ppm
5 = ± 50 ppm
6 = ± 100 ppm
1 = ± 10 ppm
X = ± 15 ppm
2 = ± 20 ppm
3 = ± 30 ppm
5 = ± 50 ppm
STABILITY TOLERANCE
Over Operating Temperature Range
(Referenced to 25°C Reading)
TEMPERATURE RANGE OPTIONS
I = -40°C to +85°C
G = -40°C to +105°C [Stability Code 5 & 6]
H = -40°C to +125°C [Stability Code 6]
A = 10 pF
B = 13 pF
C = 16 pF
D = 18 pF
E = 20 pF
F = 24 pF
G = 30 pF
H = 32 pF
J = 9 pF
K = 8 pF
L = 12 pF
S = Series
PACKAGING OPTIONS
T - 1k pcs./reel
R - 3k pcs./reel
LOAD CAPACITANCE
Product Frequency Code
[Refer to document 016-1454-0.]
FREQUENCY
SA324
PACKAGING INFORMATION  [Reference]
Device quantity is 1k pcs. minimum and 3k pcs. maximum per 180mm reel.
FEATURES
• AEC-Q200 Compliant
• Standard 3.2mm x 2.5mm Seam Weld Package
• Fundamental Design
• Frequency Range 12 – 40 MHz Fundamental, 36 – 120 MHz 3rd Overtone
• Frequency Tolerance; ±10 ppm, ±15 ppm, ±20 ppm, ±30 ppm and ± 50 ppm
• Frequency Stability, reference Ordering Information
• Operating Temperature, -40°C to +105°C standard
• Tape & Reel Packaging Standard, EIA-481
APPLICATIONS
Model SA324 is a low cost crystal specifically developed for use in automotive electronics.
Ø21.4
Ø180Ø60
120°
Ø13.5
17.5 2.0
Model SA324